03-29-2005

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REC			Т	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket 5300-0
To the Honorable Commission	oner of i	10296	8304	hed original o	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Schlumberger Technologies, Inc.		2. Name a	nd address of red	eiving party(ies):	
			Internal Add		
			Street Addr	ess: 45 Winthron	o Street
			City: Concord		
			State/Cour	ntry: <u>Massachuset</u>	ts Σ Σ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No			Zip: <u>0174</u>	<u> 12</u>	TOIS NUR 25 MAN. 53 TOIS NUR 25 MAN. 53 FINANCE SEXTION s) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:					SA = 5
[x] Assignment [[] Merg	er	Additional na	ame(s) & address(e	s) attached? [XYes [x] No
[] Security Agreement [] Chan	ge of Name			s) attached? [KYes [x] No
[] Other					w US
Execution Date: March 15, 2005					
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s	s):	<u></u>		
If this document is being filed t	ogether wi	th a new applica	ition, the exec	ution date of the	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule A		B. Paten See At	t No.(s) tached Schedule I	3	
	Addi	tional numbers a	attached? [] \	∕es [x] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numbers	mber of applicatio involved:	ns and	
Name: Thomas Langer			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$680.00		
Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane		[x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor					
City: New York State: New York 2	Zip: <u>10176</u>	į	8. Deposit (Attach du	account number: plicate copy of this p	O3-2412 page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		6 8 0E
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge.	and belief,	the foregoing in	formation is tr	rue and correct an	d any attached copy is a
true copy of the original docum	ent.				
Thomas Langer Name of Person Signing		Shone	- Lank		March 23, 2005
Reg. No. 27,264		Signature			Date
Total number of pa	ages includ	ing cover sheet,	attachments,	and document:	4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation

00000107 10007618

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

01 FC:8021 680.00 DP

03/28/2005 GTON11

PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016397 FRAME: 0263

SCHEDULE A: PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
10/007,618	11/07/2001
10/007,484	11/07/2001
10/272,763	10/17/2002
10/985,144	11/10/2004

SCHEDULE B: UNITED STATES PATENTS

PATENT NO.	ISSUED
5,832,206	11/03/1998
6,157,032	12/05/2000
6,295,384	09/25/2001
6,362,486	03/26/2002
6,528,798	03/04/2003
6,532,310	03/11/2003
6,593,578	07/15/2003
6,612,159	09/02/2003
6,624,426	09/23/2003
6,678,932	01/20/2004
6,717,141	04/06/2004
6,717,143	04/06/2004
6,825,977	11/30/2004

SCHEDULE C: FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
Europe	03008950.2	04/16/2003
Europe	03022276.4	10/01/2003
France	0114997	11/20/2001
France	0213673	10/31/2002
France	0214320	11/15/2002
Germany	10155624.1	11/13/2001
Germany	102 52 778.4	11/7/2002
Germany	10255032.8	11/19/2002
Japan	355544/2001	11/21/2001
Japan	2002/316685	10/30/2002
Japan	2002/318594	10/31/2002
South Korea	2001/0072206	11/20/2001
South Korea	2002/69110	11/08/2002
South Korea	2002/72715	11/21/2002

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Schlumberger Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at 150 Baytech Drive, San Jose, California 95134 hereby declares as follows:

Patent applications were applied for and patents obtained in the United States Patent Office by the aforesaid Schlumberger Technologies, Inc., said patent applications and patents being identified in the attached Schedules A and B by serial number, filing date, patent number, and/or issue date.

Foreign patent applications were applied for by the aforesaid Schlumberger Technologies, Inc., said foreign patent applications being identified in the attached Schedule C by application number and filing date.

WHEREAS, Soluris Inc., having a place of publishess at 45 Winthrop Street, Concord, MA 01742, are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in to the patent applications and patents listed on Schedules A-D.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to said Schlumberger Technologies, Inc., receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Schlumberger Technologies, Inc. hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto Soluris, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to those patent applications and patents and to the inventions covered by said patent applications and patents set forth in said attached Schedules A-C.

Date:	3/15/05
	Month/Day/Year

ASSIGNOR: Schlumberger Technologies, Inc. Signature: Jurren Schoonbeek Witness

Witness

Note: Signature of a witness is preferable, but not required.

RECORDED: 03/25/2005

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 016397 FRAME: 0266